Attachment F

Contract Change Orders Requiring Retroactive Ratification for Compliance With Resolution 102-2012

Project Name CCO# Description Date (.)f Amount of CCO
Execution
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 102 |Remove Hard Rock in Drainage System #2H Trench 3/5/2013 | $ 96,871.17
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 25 |Replace Existing Caltrans Catwalks on U.S. 50 Weber Crk Bridges 3/22/2013 | $ 60,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 7.2 |Continued Fall and Limb Trees with Hand Tools 3/25/2013 | $ 1,950.12
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 76.1 |Continued Enhanced Protection to Existing Ditch 5/9/2013 | $ 11,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 66 |Remove and Replace fill 6/21/2013 | $ 13,182.71
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 109 |Remobilize, Grind and Replace HMA to Grades for Acceptable Ramp 6/21/2013 | $ 29,856.28
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 27.3 |Additional Funds to Pay Tasks Required under General Cons. Permit 7/26/2013 | $ 60,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 79 |Modify Signalization and Electrical System at WB Off Ramp 7/26/2013 | $ 12,990.12
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 3.2 |CCO 3 Supplemental ($ added to CCO 3 above) 8/2/2013 | $ 25,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 62 |Re-grading Cut Slope at Forni Road Off Ramp 8/2/2013 | $ 40,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 110 |Revising the Hinge Point on BP Line slope 8/2/2013 | $ 50,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 112 |Paving Perks Court Access Road 8/2/2013 | $ 20,631.26
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 111 |Hard rock at Placerville Drive/Forni Road Off Ramp 8/2/2013 | $ 209,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 42.1 |Lengthen tapers for Median Crossovers on Hwy 50 8/7/2013 $ 19,965.28
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 50.1 |Restore Final Pay for Item #60 - Structure Retaining Wall 8/7/2013 | $ 59,652.60
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 114 |Additional Work to Connect New Structural Steel Cross Frames 8/7/2013 $ 39,720.45
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 104 |Remove Concrete Overpour from Existing Piers 9/13/2013 | $ 5,200.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 105 |Install Splash Pads and Rock Lined Ditches for drainage off bridge decks 9/13/2013 | $ 37,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 113 |Temporary shoring failure/differing site conditions at Pier 4 9/13/2013 | $ 50,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 116 |Removal of aggregate base from drainage system 16 9/13/2013 | $ 5,299.54
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 1.1 |Additional funds for CCO 1 (traffic control) 10/25/2013 | $ 25,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 106 |Chain link railing for catwalks under bridge 10/25/2013 | $ 10,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B | 110.1 [Additional Funds to Pay for Revising the Hinge Point on BP Line Slope 10/25/2013 | $ 83,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 26.4 |Re-grout annular space between drainage pipe and sleeve 11/8/2013 | $ 8,470.96
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 97.1 |Additional Guard Rail End Sections 11/8/2013 | $ 15,014.17
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 73.2 |Additional Funds for Work Performed under CCO 73 11/13/2013 | $ 80,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 117 |Drainage mitigation for paving on Perks Court 11/25/2013 | $ 10,700.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 118 |Replacement of damaged guardrail at e/b on ramp 12/22/2013 | $ 7,300.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 25.1 |Provide certified welder and labor to complete modifications to Catwalk 12/26/2013 | $ 9,066.75
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 99.2 |Additional Funds for Work Performed under CCO 99 12/27/2013 | $ 83,239.12
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 115 |Temporary Signalization and Replacement of Signal Pole 12/27/2013 | $ 36,676.69
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 99.3 |Additional Funds for CCO 99 8/25/2014 | $ 60,000.00
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 15.2 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 15 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 99.4 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 99 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 101.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 101 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 110.2 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 110 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 115.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 115 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 18| 117.1 [Impacts to contract time from CCO 117 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 118.1 |Impacts to contract time from CCO 118 TBD $ -
US 50/Missouri Flat 1B 30.1 |Additional Funds for CCO 30 TBD $ 1,5637.07
Silver Springs 28 |Add'l Hydroseeding & Sod Item Deletion (DVR/GVR) TBD $ 25,325.67
Golden Bear 1 |Add curb and gutter 08/15/14 |$ 13,604.00
5 F\’_emove abandoned water line, modify drainage inlet to accommodate groundwater 18D $ 1,625.20
Golden Bear discharge
Forest View 1 Construct additional drainage improvements TBD $ 30,000.00
Total $ 1,347,879.16

14-1196 F 1 of 1






